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Updates

B\T Label Signings

RECORD COMPANY
Artist- (A&R Person Responsible[e-mail address])

EPITAPH
Buju Banton- (Brett Gurewitz[brett@epitaph.com))

143 REC'S.(ATLANTIC)
Plus One- (David Foster[david_foster@wmg.com)/Barry

Landis[barry.landis@atlantic-recording.com)
The Start- (Josh Abraham)

AMERI BEYOND
58- (Nikki Sixx)
Laidlaw- (Nikki Sixx)

ATLANTIC

Bobby Gaylor- (Nick Casinelli{nick.casinelli@atlantic-recording.com])
Tim Rushlow- (Barry Coburn[barry.cobum@atlantic-recording.com])
Taproot- (Craig Kallman(craig. kallman@atlantic-recording.com))
Virgin Wool- (Craig Kallman(craig.kallman@atlantic-recording.com])
Wayne Warner- (Barry Coburn[barry.coburn@atlantic-recording.com])
Mark Bryan- (Val Azzoli[val.azzoli@atlantic-recording.com])

ATO(BMG)
David Gray- (Dave Matthews/Coran Capshaw)

AUDIUM ENT.
Billy Swann- (Simon Renshaw/Nick Hunter)
Ricky Van Shelton- (Siimon Renshaw/Nick Hunter)

LUMBI
Billy Yates- (Allen Butler[allen_butler@sonymusic.com)/Blake
Chancey[blake_chancey@sonymusic.com])

CURB
Kacl- (Mike Curb)

DREAMWORKS(UNI
N-Toon- (Jheryl Busby)
LOL(Laughing Out Loud)- (Chris Douridas)

ELEKTRA

Devyne- (Merlin Bobb[merlin.bobb@elektra.com]/Rick Brown[rick.brown@elektra.com))

EPIC/SONY
Phanthom Planet- (David Massey[david_massey@ sonymusic.com))
Mudvaine- (Steve Richards[steve_richards@sonymusic.com))

Ruff Endz- (David McPherson[david_mcpherson@sonymusic.com]/Ron Grant)
3 Little Women- (Marvin Peart[marvin_peart@sonymusic.com]/Ron Grant)

Ao DIVINE RECORDINGS
Formed by Sharon & Ozzy Osbourne in joint venture
w/Priority Records

ARTISTS MGM'T. GROUP (AMG)
Formes Urban Ent. Division w/Chris Lighty and Mona Scott

Formed by Steve Vai with former Guitar Center chain owner

Formed by Dave Matthews and Coran Capshaw through Ray Scherr distributed through RED RIGHTS GROUPS TEAM UP
RCA/BMG E BMI(US),SACEM(France),SIAE(Italy), SGAE(Spalin) sign
ECOR Formed by Steve McKeever with Epic Records distribution agreement to share data

Formed by Simon Renshaw and Nick Hunter

CAPITOL RECORDS
Forms new as yet un-named label with Hiriam Hicks

LIGHTYEAR ENT/WEA
To distrib. Jonzun Ent. of Michael Jonzun

PLAZA RECORDS
Reactivated by Randy Muller

Vision- (Brett Gurewitz[brett@epitaph.com])
Osker- (Brett Gurewitz[brett@epitaph.com))

HIGHTONE
Randy Weeks- (Bruce Bromberg)

JUDGEMENT
Ced Sinatra- (Joe Nicolo)

LAVA (ATLANTI

Joe C- (Jason Flom[jason.flom@atlantic-recording.com))

YRI E
Shane Caldwell-

Chuck Wagon-

MERCURY NASHVILLE
Jamle O’Neal- (Keith Stegall)
MIRAMAR

Al Stewart- (Russ Martin)
Danny O'Keefe- (Russ Martin)

DERN RE
Tiffany- (Junior Regisford)

MONUMENT NASHVILLE(SONY)
Billy Ray Cyrus- (Allen Butler[allen_butler@sonymusic.com])

PRIORITY

Sauce Money- (Mark Brown[mark.b@priorityrec.com))
RCA

John Rich- (Joe Galante[joe.galante@bmge.com))
REOCRD €O,

Systematic- (Lars Ulrich)

RYKODISC/SLOW RIVER
Jess Klein- (George Howard[george.howard@rykodisc.com))

VALLEY ENT.
Bruce Henderson- (Jeff Skillen)

WARNER BROS.
Danlan- (Bradley Kaplan[bkaplan@wbr.com))

RAMP RECORDS
and Michael McDonald

Distribution (Nile Rodgers)

New On The Charts This Month

Established by Jeff Bridges along with Chuck Pelonis

RENAISSANCE ENT.
Changes name to EVOLUTION TALENT

TRU REIGN
(of artist/executive A.D.O.R.) signs with Sumthing



4 Updates New On The Charts This Monil
ARTIST DIRECT AGF BM 1 BL'
Taproot Terri Clark Renews worldwide subpublishing of the FAMOUS MUSIC
C.AA. BIG FISH EN BOBBY ROBERT catalogue and - also - Signs Rory Gallagher's Strange
Jennifer Day, John Mellencamp co-manage Clay Davidson Music catalogue on a global subpubl'g. basis
EVOLUTION TALENT DEMANN ENT. HARLES D NT N IN
Hoku Shakira Acquires Carl Fischer Music Distributors from Carl Fischer
FAMOUS ARTISTS GARY STAMLER LLC
Ghostface Killah Blue Hawaiians NATIONAL LEAGUE | '
ICM GOOD GUY ENT. Signs Dobey Gray, along with his back catalogue

Collapse, Isaac Hayes, Louie Anderson, Randy Travis,
Anthony Clark
MONTEREY ARTISTS
Gary Morris, Hank Williams Ill
MONTEREY PENINSULA ARTISTS
Steve Miller Band
PARADISE ARTISTS
Leon Russell, Taylor Dayne
PREMIER TALENT
John Carey
PRINCIPAL ARTISTS GROUP
Kina
RITMO ARTISTS
Lil' Band O'Gold, Miriam Makeba
TED KURLAND
Don Byron, Los Mocosos, Steve Lacy, Nina Simone
THE AGENCY GROUP
Bloodhound Gang, Slipknot
HE BILLION RP
Wire, Pan-American
VARIETY ARTISTS
Eliades Ochoa
WILLIAM MORRIS
Bohemia, Cleopatra, Cut Chemist, Gus Jurassic5, M2M,
Supertramp, Vikki Carr, Coco Lee, Jethro Tull, Jonathan
Katz, Kenny Wayne Shepherd, Marcelo Molina, Mike

Viola& The Candy Butcher, Monique Imes, Wayne Brady,

Boyz Il Men, Hanson

Bosson

HOFFMAN ENT.

Jessica Simpson

LEFT BANK MGM'T.

Tracy Lawrence, Flip Anderson

MAGIC JOHNSON MUSIC

Dave Hollister

MAGUS ENT,

Carly Simon, Loclan, Stretch Armstrong, Taye Diggs
MOREY MGM'T. GROUP

Angry Asphalt Machine, Anna-Maria La Spina
RICK SALES MGM'T,

Crushed, Fu Manchu, Machine Head, Mack 10, Sepultura,
Systemic

SANCTUARY MUSIC MGM'T.

Cuban Boys

SINGERMAN ENT.

Misfits

STEVE HOIBERG ORG.

Robert Earl Keen

THE FIRM

Michael Jackson

TITLEY-SPALDING/TBA ENT,

Big Kenny

UNCLE PAULY'S MGM'T,

Young Bleed

WYATT MGM'T.

Bobby Friss Band, Crimson Glory, Marysia

Renews worldwide admin. of Glocca Mora Music (songs
w/lyrics of the late E.Y. Harburg) and signs worldwide
admin. of Gorney Music (of the estate of Jay Gorney)
SONY/ATV

To admin. the Nash Notes catalogue worldwide of Graham
Nash

STARSTRUCK WRITERS GROUP

Re-signs Liz Hengber

UNIVERSAL MUSIC PUBL'G.

Acquire Patrick Joseph Music(BMI), Patrix Janus
Music(ASCAP), PJH Music(SESAC)

WARNE PELL MUSI

Signs worldwide admin. of Jimmy Fun Music, excluding
Scandinavia, which represents songwriters Fredrik
Thomander and Anders Wilkstrom

Obituaries

PASSINGS THIS MONTH

Big Pun(aka:Christopher Rios), Josh Clayton-Felt, Richard
‘Dimples’ Fields, Jack ‘The Rapper' Gibson, George
Jackson, Screamin’ Jay Hawkins, Lord Kitchener, Ervin
Litkei, Rex Nelon

Alddress Changes & Comections
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